SMT Inductors
Z-transponder coils, size 7.7 x 7.4 x 2.65 mm
Series/Type:  B82451L*E402
Ordering code:
Date:  2015-11-02
Version:  01
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Packaged: –25 °C … +40 °C, ≤ 75% RH
Weight Approx. 1.0 g
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
mH
Tolerance fL, fQ, fS
kHz
Qtyp
(±20%)
Styp
(±20%)
mV/µT
fres,typ
(±20%)
MHz
Rtyp
(±20%)
Ω
Ordering code
  1.0 ±3%  125 55   7 3.0     9.0 B82451L1004E402
  2.36 55 11 2.2   20.0 B82451L2364E402
  4.66 58 16 1.2   38.5 B82451L4664E402
  4.75 58 16 1.2   40.3 B82451L4754E402
  4.81 58 16 1.2   40.7 B82451L4814E402
  7.8 50 20 0.90   84.5 B82451L7804E402
10.0 50 23 0.85 104.0 B82451L1005E402
 Cautions and warnings
MAG IN 2015-11-02
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 6
Important notes at the end of this document.